## RELEASE OF LIABILITY

This Agreement releases Hemp Technologies, Hemp Technologies Global, Hemp Technologies Collective and HT Global, Inc. and the property owners of the Hempcrete Workshop venue, along with each of their agents, employees, affiliates, successors and assigns (collectively, "the Presenters"), from any and all liability relating to injuries that may occur during this Hempcrete Workshop event. By signing this Agreement, I agree to hold the Presenters entirely free from any liability, including financial responsibility for injuries incurred, regardless of whether injuries are caused by negligence.

I also acknowledge the risks involved in working with lime. These include but are not limited to chemical burns through extended contact with lime dust or concentrated lime slurry; dust irritation from quicklime or hydrated lime dust exposure to eyes, mucous membranes or sweaty skin. I swear that I am participating voluntarily, and that all risks have been made clear to me. Additionally, I do not have any conditions that will increase my likelihood of experiencing injuries while engaging in this activity.

I also give my permission to the Presenters to make Hempcrete Workshop event photos and video of me available to the public, *provided however* that the Presenters do not directly sell any such specific photo or video for monetary gain.

By signing below, I waive and forfeit any and all rights to bring a suit against the Presenters for any reason. In return, I will receive participation in the Hempcrete Workshop event/s. I will also make every effort to obey safety precautions as directed by the Hempcrete Workshop Presenters. I will ask for clarification when needed.

I,	, fully understand and agree to the above terms.
[Print Name Clear	
(Signature)	Date